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Estimiated Number of Live Births Derived from the 
Population and Birth Rate, NIGERIA
 

Birth Number 
Rate of Live 

Year Population per 1000 Births 

1I380 0 

1981 
1992 0 
1983 0 
1984 0 
1985 0 
1986 99,141,000 48.0 4,758,768 
1987 0 
1988 
19890 

104,333,000 48.0 5,008, 272 

1990 109,812,000 48.0 5,270,976 

Doses of Diphtheria-Pertussis-Tetanus (OPT)Vaccine
 
Adwinistered by Year, NIGERIA
 

First Third Total First Total
 
Doses Doses Doses I Doses Doses 

Year (all ages) (all ages) (all ages) I (12 no.) ((12 mo.) 

1380 8,777,734 
S:28, 2,328,591 
-:32 2,044,884 
383 1,55,773 

I%4 1,381,866
 

1986 3,041, 195 1 OCT 85 - AUG 86 

1988 
1989 
1990
 



Doses of Neasles Vaccine Administered by Year, 
NIGERIA 

Year 
Total 
Doses 

I Doses 
1 ((12 to.) 

1380 2,588,023 

1981 
1982 
1383 
'984 
1985 
1986 
1387 
1388 

2,408,403 
1,851,453 
958,324 
834,231 
687,130 

1,052,856 

1 

1 
I 

* OCT 85 - AUG 86 

1989 

Year 

Doses of Tetanus Toxoid Administered by Year, 
NIGERIA 

Cubvulative 
First Total First 
Doses Doses Doses 

i920 
1931 
1982 
1-33 
1984 
1995 
i986
"237 

1388 
i939 
1990 

, ' 

1493852 
1764349 
1398595 
974468 
835543 
92-131q5 
"246086 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 * 
0 
0 
0 

0 

OCT 85 - AUG 96 



Surveillance for Vaccine-Preventable Disease 
Number of Reported Cases of Measles, Polio, Pertussis and Tetanus, 

NIGERIA 
Number of Cases of 
Reporting Cases of Cases of Cases of Neonatal 

Year Units Measles Polio Pertussis Tetanus 

Total 
Cases of 
Tetanus 

1930 

t983 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1288 
189 
1290 

acbets of Oral Rehydration Salts :rported and Produced Locally, 
NIGERIA 

Year 

Packets 
'oduced 
Locally 

Packets 
Imported 

Total 
Packets 

19232 
1983 

I?35 

0 
0 

0 

1986 
1987 
1988 

1989 
1990 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 



Percentage of Hospitals Using Oral Rehydration Salts and 
Outpatient Facilities Using Or'al Redydration Therapy for 

Treating Diarrhea, NIGERIA 

Nu:ber I Number I Percent 

Outpatient Number I Outpatient Number I Outpatient Percent 
Facilities Hospitals IFacilities Hospitals IFacilities Hospitals 

Year Sampled Saipled Using ORT Using ORE I Using ORT L2sing ORS 
___ ----- I- I--------­

i980 I ERR ERR 
1981 I 1 ERR ERR 
1982 1 1 ERR ERR 
32 ERR ERR 
1984 ERR ERR 
198! I I ERR ERR 
196 I1 ERR ERR 
1937 ERR ERR 
1988 I ERR ERR 
M89 IRR ERR 
1990 i I ERR ERR 

Cases and Deaths Due to Diarrhea inHospitalized 
Children under Five Years of Age, NIGERIA 

,Iumber Cases of Deaths due 
Hospitals Diarrhea to Diarrhea 

(ear Reporti g (( 5 yrs) ((5 yrs) 

"381 

1 30 

1393H 
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DPT: Doses < 12 Months and Total Doses
 

9. 

X 

7­

6­
aN 

I 

0, 
5 

0 0 

4 - N 
2X 

3N 

2­

80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 9 

< 12 months Year C_ All oges 



Measles Vaccinations: Doses < 12 Months 
and Total Doses 
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Tetanus Toxoid: First and Total Doses 
Given t Pregnant Women
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